U IEIVED
, lﬂ: Advocate Health Care _ FEB 28 2012

v CACILITIES &
2025 Windsor Drive | Oak Brook, fllinols 60523 | T 630.572.9393 | www.advocatehealthiconGES REVIEW BOARD

February. 27, 2012

Ms. Courtney Avery, Administrator

Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street

Springfield, I[L. 62761

Re: Project #08-076
Annual Progress Report

Advocate Health and Hospitals Corporation, dba Advocate BroMenn Medical Center
Construction Project for an Addition for Obstetrics, Intensive Care, and Medical Surgical Beds.

Dear Ms. Avery:

This letter is to inform you that, in accordance with requirements of the 77 Ill. Adm. Code
1130.760, I am submitting an annual progress report on the project referenced above. The permit
for this project was granted January 28, 2009.

You may recall that on October 13, 2009 BroMenn Healthcare System and Advocate Health and
Hospitals Corporation received a Change of Ownership Exemption to merge the two organizations.
One of the factors in that merger was the opportunity to take advantage of the excellent bond rating
in obtaining financing for the planned addition at BroMenn Regional Medical Center. That merger
was completed on January 6, 2010.

1. Current status of the project:

The contract with the General Contractor was signed on February 9, 2010, and the formal
Notice of Obligation was submitted March 10, 2010.

Percentage of the Project finished: Overall project completion is approximately 87%
complete,

Components finished: Footings, foundation, structural concrete, structural steel, building
envelope, roofing, mechanical/electrical/plumbing rough in, metal stud and drywall.

Components yet to be finished: Flooring, mechanical/electrical/plumbing trim out, interior
walls finishes, acoustical ceilings, casework, low voltage proprietary systems, medical
equipment, furniture fixtures & equipment, landscaping, misc.




+

Project #08-076 Annual Progress Report

Changes in.scope and size: The Project remains substantially consistent with the general
scope of the Project as approved by the Review Board. A letter detailing some minor
changes, essentially to the non-clinical area, was submitted on January 16, 2012. Those
changes were acknowledged back by letter dated January 26, 2012, saying the changes did
not require submittal to the HFSRB for approval.

2. Costs

Costs incurred to date, an itemized listing of the total current estimated project costs, and a
comparison of those costs to the approved permit amounts:

Costs incurred to

Total approved in

Estimated project

PRQJECT COST date 2012 permit costs
Preplanning Costs 3 339988 | $ 340,000 | $ 340,000
Site Survey and Soi Investigation 5 70908 | $ 151,400 | $ 151,400
Site Preparation $ 1,735,844 3 1,785,431 $ 1,785,431
Off Site Work $ - $ -
New Construction Ceniracts $ 30474554 | $ 38,107,262 | $ 38,107,262
Modernization Contracts* $ 280,700 | $ 331,007 | % 331,007
Centingencies $ 400000 | $ 3,657,671 $ 3,657,671
Architectural/Engineering Fees 3 2368402 | $ 2,493,055 | § 2,493,055
Consulting and Other Fees 3 602,799 | $ 615,000 | % 615,000
Movable or Other Equipment (Not in Construction
Contracts) $ 681,834 | § 6,846,799 | & 6,846,799
Bond Issuance Expense {(project related) $ 469,466 | $ 1,800,000 | § 1,800,000
Net [nterest Expense During Construction {project
related) $ 1,225,100 $ 8,240,000 | § . 8,240,000
Fair Market Value of Leased Space or Equipment $ - $ -
Other Costs To Be Capitalized 3 230,158 | % 2892340 | § 2,892,340
Acquisition of Building or other Property (excluding land) $ - $ -
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 38,888,753 $ 67,259,965 | $ 67,259,965




. Project #08-076 Annual Progress Report

3. Method of financing the project and sources of funds

Total approved Estimated
PRQJECT SOURCES OF FUNDS in permit project costs

Cash and Securities $5,759,965 | 319,848,965

Pledges $8,300,000 $8,300,000
. Gifts & Bequests $1,700,000 $1,700,000

Bond Issues {project related) $51,500,000 $37,411,000

Mortgages

Leases (fair market value)

Government Appropriations

Grants

Other Funds and Sources

TOTAL FUNDS $67,259,965 | $67,259,965

4, Payment information:

5. Anticipated date of completion:

March 31, 2013.

Please contact me at 630-990-5546 if you have any questions about this report.

Sincerely,

Albert L. Manshum, III
Vice President

Facilities and Construction
cc: Colleen Kannaday

Attachment

The most recent G702 is attached




ATA bocument G702™ — 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

o
E.
o
Lo
=
3t
o
%
=
-]
! [=a
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 23 - Distribution 1o: I
Acheocie Hesslth & Hompllats Corp, B Cormpus Mod PERIOD TO: 12/3111 OWNER [J g
2025 Windsor frhm . 1204 Frankhn Ave. . .
e R o oI e D
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: ¢ ¢ d CONTRACTOR [1 —
1 Hooer VoA PROJECT NOS: 7675 FELO O :d
107 N Cormror 4ce mmmm.qm, Strle 1400 OTHER O o
Peorky, M 6 16M Chicagen, Winols GOG04 CE
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractar certilics thal 1o the best of the Contractur's knmvlndgc. information 2
Apglication i< made foe payment, as shown below, in connection with the Costract. Coatimpation  and belicf the Work covered by this Application fir Payment has been completed in accord v
Sheet, AlA Dovument GF), is attachel with the Conirel Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work I'cr ?.?
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 028,551.00 which provions Certilieates for Payment were issued and paymenis received {rom the Owncr, and 3
2 Mt change by Change Crdors $ 2325 that current payment shown herein is now doe. ¢ %
1. CONTRALT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1+2) $ DA AIE2S CONTRACTOR: PI lHoerr
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE {Column G on G703} 5 M5745799 -
5. RETAINAGE: By: r Mike Kreutz J Date; _ January 02, 2012 __ _
5. 5.9% of Completod Woek State of; I0inois Coumly of: Tazeweli
[Column D + E o GT03) H 2,023,521 87 Subsertbed and swom lo before me this  January 02, 2012
Is, 6.1% of Starod Materlai Notary Puttic: ViteFa Reagan
{Cotsma £ o0 GTOT s 3.858.02 My Corwnbssien czalzcs 11042015, HEE6635
Total Retainape (Lines 5a + 5b ot Total In Colum | of G703) $ 20273008 State of lMinois. Counly of Tazewell
€. TOTAL EARNLD LESS RETAINAGE 3 2soemmie ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
[Line 4 Lass Line 5 Tetot) En seeordunce with the Contract Doctiments, based on on-site observations and the dita comprising
7. LESE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT o M AI024504 this application, the Architcet certifics Jo the Owner that to Lhe bert of Ihe Architcet's knowledye,
{Linre G from prior Cortificats) L. L informalion angd beliel the Wark has progressed as indicated, the quatity of the Work is in  *
B, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 1,069,853.08 | ucconliner with the Contrael Documents. and the Conleactor is entilled to pryment of the
7. BALANCE TO FRRISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
{Line 3 le=x Line §) % 6,909,12¢.15
AMOUNT CERTIFIED IS .1,069,853.06
Ariach for i) nt ifred ol the ! eppliedd, Tnirial aff hi
CITANGE GEDER SUMMARY ' ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS {Atiach explancation f umownt certficd differs from the amount epplied. Initial i fires on this

Applivation and vn the Contination Sheet thot are changed io couforn with the amet certified.)
"Tots] changes 2py 4 {n previons hy by (dwrer 421369351 S{ASRIAIOET) ARCHITECT: VOA

Tatal appraved tis Manth 0o .00 By; rF'erer Messina J Date: _Jan uary. 1 3. 29:]2_
TOTALS £3,693.92 2,410.57, . . . . .
i a0 ) This Cerdificate ix not ncgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablc only to the Contractor
NET CHANGES by Chonze Order ¥781.231.2%

{ herewn, ix . paymenl and seeeptanee of payment ace without prejubice o any rights of
the Owner or Contracior under this Contracl,

AlA Docameui GTOIY - 1992, Copyright € 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 197K, 1933 amt 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. AN rights reserved, WARNMING: Ulav Ao

FRN ARt L
bl e A e e e ok BTz leone st s et ton e o SESIE o7 Tie W E TROIEBERT, o0 30 Paartien of WL el ia s it b mnultes,
ot ouk P e

AN ¢ 1L 71 e rbie g v 4y Purchasers are peroitted to repraduce tes {10} coples of this document when completed. To repart capyripht violations of AlA
Contrict Dhwumsenls, ¢-noil The Anwrican Instilute ol Architeets' legal connsc?, copyeighifiisin.ong.




